Toilet Partition Hardware
AGCURATE

n FOR USE ON METAL FOR USE ON PLASTIC LAMINATE
LLl CAMTOP CHROME PLATED HARDWARE :
P~ 7 —/  0ldStyle
o Sﬁm;o : . ( “U" TRIM ! KEEPER BUMPER
8 BOLT LATCH HINGE PIN DOOR INSERT For Outswing
o KNOB 3/8" Dia., Part No. &,\ ., Part No. 9HAP23
17, on G (Concealed) 3-7/16" Long ot [y =
Part No. | '
L R i | ey 4 ousye
O Part No. s (New Style) = KEEPER BUMPER
9HAH10 EO#TN - ., BOLT LATCH For Inswing
< gﬁAHSOl % _@ ESCUTCHEON PLATE CAM SET Thw A=1-11/16" 1 Part No. 9HAP27
05 (Concealed) : .
Part No. (Plastic) v
(7p) DOOR INSERT fi= 9HACLEN Part No. S 4
Z . CLOSURE CAP L 9HAP35 “ ToPOR g'LffDSEhg% —
(@) = Fartho. COATHOOK ADA BOLT BOTTOM HINGE (Surface) 3-1/2"
- 9HAH3 & BUMPER . LATCH KNOB - 1-1/2" Bet. Screws Bet. Screws
- Part No. J Part No. Part No. Part No. 9HAP20
|: A=1-1/2" 9HA426 9HACL3A 9HAP10
o % \ S S CALL FOR
< o REPLACEMENT Currant
o -y TOP HINGE BOLT LATCH LATCH
M S N g m e e e
art No. = Concealed 172" wide X 5- ong
I'_I'll IO1P/;!I\|IBGE q 9HAH11 N CUeR (Sonccalec) 2-3/4" hole spacing
6 Pf-il't No ol Sorews ] Bet. Screws 9HACLS
9HAH2(.) Part No.
- OHACL1
LATCH
Hole spacing: Current A
1-1/2" vertical OUTSWING E-
HELPFUL HI"Ts To 1-3/4" horizontal KEEPER BUMPER i
IDENTIFY HARDWARE AP
LAMINATE 9HAP54 .
. POLY 9HAP56
Top & Bottom Hinges PHENOLIC 9HAPS8
are more easily identified by
measuring the distance “A"
on your hinge and A
comparing it to the s Current -
“A" next to the part. | . INSWING — ‘
wpn P KEEPER BUMPER
A A Part No. -
SIDE VIEW OF HINGE BUMPER LAMINATE 9HAP55 ~
POLY 9HAP57
SCREWS ARE SUPPLIED WITH ALL HARDWARE D PHENOLIC  9HAPS9 ‘
FOR USE ON METAL ALL AMERICAN FOR USE ON PLASTIC LAMINATE
" - CHROME PLATED HARDWARE N
=1-5/8" A _ " > b
= 15 r_\_)A_1-5/8 e D _{a
= : lr ~ FOR USE ON BOTH . _ ;
. ~ § .= i
= a | ~ g | 5= B A
. b | einTLe -
: n HINGE PIN 1/2" Dia. TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE T?EHleE
o= TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE 5/16" Dia. Part No. 1-1/2 Bet. Screws 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 1" Door Insert
1T 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 2-13/16" Long 9AA108 Part No. Part No. Part No.
— Part No. Part No. Part No. 9AAT12 9AAT13 9AA132
— 9AA102 9AA103 9AA101
1T} p ry
=) V7 LATCH GOVER & KNOB NVLON CAM 8 R P
— 4 3 Iy Iy i Part No. z J Ea————
Q Wl \ 9AAT07 HINGE PIN ~
; KEEPER s KEEPER BUMPER 3/8" Dia. BOTTOM HINGE
BUMPER REGULAR ADA For Inswing 3-7/16" Long 1" Door Insert
(1T SEE PAGE 60
Part No Part No. Part No Part No Part No. Part No
9AA105 9AA104C 9AA104A 9AA115 9AA133

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Toilet Partition Hardware

AMPCO

-
METAL o
-
| S YRR m
- ¢ P 1
L - f s 4 i ' ol U
2 j ) i B’
. HINGE PIN : {’ v PINTLE KEEPER BUMPER q‘ >
8" D, J 5/8" Dia INSWING L -
TOP HINGE i ong TOP HINGE CASTING Part No. Part No. |
h Part No. 9C3006 9A5580 =
1-1/2" Bet. Screws 9CP450 Part No. _I
Part No. 9C3503 903513 =
- P a-1ane o Sl KEEPERBUMPER i, %
: - NYLON " BOTTOM CAM OUTSWING : {
| BOTTOM HINGE CAM & -\g‘, HOUSING Part No. ; “ Qo
K ~ 1-1/2" Bet. Sorews Part No. ' R £ Part No. 9A5570 : >
L art No. 9C0140
| 003004 903002 { 3
LAMINATE O
3 m
b TOP HINGE /"‘h »n
L 1-1/2" Bet. Screws i h . K4
. e, fatho ¥ e KEEPERBUMPER . 4 ' O
T 9F021IN L k;? TOP HINGE 1/2" Dia. . INSWING £ oo
S DOOR ESCUTCHEON Part No. Part No. . —
For 7/8" Thick Doors 9CP350 95080 m
F Part No. 9CP425 (7))
- .
(N J TOP PIN
BOTTOM HINGE (Mota)
- Part No. e
& réb 9F0214N ¥ e NYLON CAM  KEEPER BUMPER
S g Part No. OUTSWING
] BOTTOM HINGE Part No. oCpaTE
/- DOOR INSERT 9CP450 Part No. i
{8 Part No. 9CP325 9AS970 B
-
USE ON BOTH
Q&f’- . ,:,::.”"“*""“*“ — .
SLIDE BOLT LATCH COAT HOOK & BUMPER COAT HOOK DOUBLE PRONG DOOR STOP
2-3/4" Bet. Screws INSWING OUTSWING Part No.
Part No. Part No. 3" Projection, 1-3/4" High 9A0412
9CP100 962008 Part No. 960161
- AMERICAN SANITARY FOR USE ON BOTH -
FOR USE . m
ON METAL - . o Qi T 3
PIN 5D, | ® P For Qutswing For 1" Thick Doors =)
(Metal) NYLON CAM Part No. g part No ; Part No, >
3/8" Dia. Part No. 9AM270 = SLIDE BOLT OAMATS 9AM150 —— -<
3-3/4" Long 9AM220 6 ASSEMBLY > o
Part No. 2-3/4" Bet. Screws m
9AM110 Part No. Yy -
KEEPER BUMPER / [
BOTTOM r( . | n 9AM500 For Inswing I —
HINGE E b > Part No m
DOOR INSERT/ & . ; =
. A=1-5/8" 9AM450 i
FOR USE ON Part No. 3 r =
LAMINATE 9AM240 s i/<~ e A=1-5/8" =
TOP PIN - 9 §
(Metal) INSWING ] - OUTSWING » TOP HINGE —
3/8" Dia. COAT HOOK ~ BOTTOM HINGE COAT HOOK AT 112" Bet. Screws ;
3-5/8" Long BBUMPER (, 1-1/2" Bet. Screws DOUBLE PRONG “= Part No. o
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. 9AM175
9AM280 —
9AM125 9AM325 9AM350 m

Robert Brooke & Associates * P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 ¢ Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




TOILET PARTITIONS & ACCESSORIES

S

STRIKE/KEEPER
INSWING ALUMINUM
6" High

Part No. 9HSISA

Toilet Partition Hardware

COMTEC / CAPITAL / HINY HIDERS

STRIKE/KEEPER
OUTSWING ALUMINUM
6" High

Part No. 9HSOSA

P |
LS
SLIDE LATCH
ALUMINUM

31/2" between screws

Part No. 9HLSLA

HINGE SET
SET OF 2 HINGES

Part No. 9HHGB

8" High. Instructions Included

ADA HINGE SET

SET OF 3 HINGES

8" High. Instructions Included
Part No. 9HHGBADA

FIAT

<. TOPHINGE
, "7 DOOR ESCUTCHEON CHROME PLATED HARDWARE
—~viaa For 1" Thick Doors (New)
= q‘f} ;gg;\:% Part No. g
RUBBER ONLY SEE PAGE 64 - 66 FOR BRACKETS JEEREIt1: B
- Part No.
EF 9F0380
| ] )’ r
; > o
k x "%‘ 4 -
NSO ‘ ] TOP PIN *L(
L : (Metal)
’ , 7/16" Dia. &=
TOP HINGE ; L 3-3/16" Long =
1-1/2" Bet. Screws ' Part No. SLIDE BOLT ASSEMBLY
Part No. EEE(I;ER BUMPER EEEIPER BUMPER 9F0207N 2-3/4" Bet. Screws EErEtP'\IIER BUMPER
9F0211N or Qutswing or Inswing 9/16" Bar to Door art No.
Part No. Part No. Clearance 9F0227 A
Ao 11116 9F0303 9F0304 P Part No. s
i _ A=1-11/16" A=1-11/16" 9F0302 PINTLE
S _ | 11/16" Dia.
~ (N ~ Part No.
. -~ S 9F0311
\ L N ; 3 QY
ey . . % TOPPIN |\ =
BOTTOM HING_E-.' TOP HINGE . - (3“/neta[|1)' - - v
" Dia. CAM
1-1/2" Bet. Screws 1-1/2" Bet. Screws BOTTOM HINGE 3-7/16" Long Egﬂomwggo?f OR INSERT Part No.
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. 9F0317 9F0312
9F0301 9F0300 9F0214N 9F0310
FOR USE ON METAL FLUSH METAL FOR USE ON PLASTIC LAMINATE

BOTTOM CAM HOUSING 45,
FRONT (Unplated) . ﬁ;l'
;M - — B
Part No. 9FL275 A< 15" A=1-5/8" \Q o
. A=1716" [ A=1-7/16" Poren, g 2 § | - i
= T wo | B T ~ )
[~ . HINGE - = &
s < ‘ ~ CASTING ¢ \ [f - TOP HINGE DOOR INSERT
— TOPPIN For use on T DOOR ESCUTCHEON gpf;;%
= BOTTOM HINGE TOP HINGE 3/8" Dia., 3" Long metal. For 7/8"
) ! TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE or
— 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 1-1/2" Bet. Screws Part No. Part No. " " i
— Part No. OFL200 part No. 9FL100 OFL125 OFL265 1-1/2" Bet. Screws  1-1/2" Bet. Screws ~ Thick Doors NYLON CAM
: : : Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
E o= H 9FL600 9FL700 9FLE50 9FL725
[TT] AL eepeR
“  NYLON CAM y ; COAT HOOK
— Part No. 3 % BUMPER e | y -
EII 9FL225 Part No. 9FL400 Part No. 9FL450 | Wy’ : R | % f
- LATCH KNOB & COVER ADA KNOB & COVER I y -
(Concealed) Part No. \ A
g g ennE Part No. 9FL325A
5/8" Dia. 9FL325 - KEEPER KEEPER SLIDE BOLT PINTLE TOP PIN
; Part No. : 4 BUMPER BUMPER ASSEMBLY 15/32" Dia. (Metal)
il 9FL250 [ For Outswing For Inswing 2-3/4" Part No. 3/8" Dia.
— / i~ . Part No. Part No. Bet. Screws 9FL750 3-1/2" Long
oy 9FL900 9FL925 Part No. Part No.
9FL800 9FL625

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Toilet Partition Hardware

GENERAL

-
OLDER STYLE FOR USE ON METAL NEWER STYLE o
‘ A=1-11/16" FOR USE ON -
LATCH TOP PIN TOP PIN : PLASTIC LAMINATE m
KNOB (Metal) 3/8" Dia. g . -
& COVER 3/8" Dia. 3" Long ADA LATCH KNOB i A=1-11716 A=1-11/16"
(Concealed) 3-3/4" Long For 915008 (Concealed) ! o = v
Part No. 92000C Part No. &91500P S “ ] (» >
915048 Part No. Part No. 96318AA . ' 2 )
915038
NYLON CAM =~ BOTTOM HINGE ‘ _/ = ¢ > - E:
Part No. — BV 1-1/8" Bet.Screws ~ g, ] =
910028 ; A=1-5/8" A=1-11/16" Part No. 96319A (o)
IO1F;2HII\EG$ BOTTOM HINGE >
W -1/2" Bet. 1-1/2" Bet.
\ Uy N ‘ L/ - Screws Screws (/)]
4 & - ¥ "1
v w ~ il =%, : ;‘-‘_ Part No. Part No.
&‘ ) =] 3 91500P 91000P fo
T~ BoTTomHINGE TOP HINGE " o J
é s Hﬁ\n Bet. Screws 1-1/2" Bet. Screws B
art No. Part No.
TOP HINGE BUMPER KEEPER SLIDE BOLT LATCH
BOTTOM CAM 910008 915008 11/8" BELSCIEWS  purt g, 96317A .. 2-3/4"Bet. Screws (@]
PINTLE HOUSING Part No. 96320A ' ~ . m
11/16" Dia.  (Unplated) INCLUDES PIN '> “ > 9/16"Barto
Part No. Part No. When Ordering Y |, /ﬁf = Door Clearance »n
910068 910058 Specify Pin Type A~ 2 ! Part No. 92000P n
Straight or Offset g BOTTOM CAM & TOP PIN O
Q (New) PINTLE 1/4" Dia. X
KEEPER \ Part No. Part No. 2-7/8" Long 4 > -
BUMPER ; 925008 96319E Part No. < m
: For Inswing : 963208 2 (7))
and Outswing 1
. Part No. ) 3 = 1] Il
92560E = : M L
S : .-"j : —~ } i
— & AN _— KEEPER KEEPER
| » > KEEPER BUMPER LATCH KNOB ¥ ADA LATCH LATCH BUMPER BUMPER
. i Part No. (Obsolete) Part No. KNOB COVER For Inswing For Outswing
920608 Use Part No. 92500C (Concealed) (Concealed) Part No. Part No.
925008 or 92500C Part No. 96318A Part No. 96318B 920601 92060E
FOR USE ON METAL GLQBAL FOR USE ON PLASTIC LAMINATE
SLIDE BOLT SLIDE BOLT HINGE PIN (Metal)
LATCH CATCH CHROME PLATED HARDWARE 378" Din e
(Surface) With 3/8" Door - N 3-7/16" Long .
3-1/2" to Offset Bar # A=1-7/16 PIN Part No. (Plastic)
Bet. Screws Clearance A i | 3/8" Dia 9G631C . Part No.
5/8" Bar to Part No. m 3" Long ' | 9G631E
Door Clearance 9G0137 B Part No it
U : SR I
— «TRIM TOP OR BOTTOM HINGE
- d — TOP HINGE “4‘?;- DOOR INSERT 1-1/2" Bet. Screws
A 1-1/2" Bet. Screws | u Part No. Part No.
Part No. 960225 - . 0G631B 9G631A
I PINTLE OB
L A=1-7/16" 5/8" ' ! E
: Part No. V. b
KEEPER BUMPER KEEPER BUMPER '\__2 980237 : 5
For Outswing For Inswing % " LN =]
Part No. Part No. v B
9GO15E 960151 < —]
R LATCH COVER & KNOB SEE ACCURATE
(New) FOR REPLACEMENT [~
LATCH KNOB LATCH m
& COVER w, BOTTOM HINGE é Part No. -
(Concealed) ) 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 9G631F —
Part No. S N\ Part No. 960230 m
9G0139 A QN ' HINGE =
“ - CASTING : =<
ADA KNOB Part No. =
& COVER 9G0220 KEEPER =
Part No. o . 1 E
9G0139A 4 ;
w & NYLON CAM KEEPER BUMPER ﬁ =g ;
ock Side Part No. For Inswing and (-]
y = KEEPER BUMPER BOTTOM CAM 960232 Outswing I'II-'I
i , PartNo. HOUSING (Unplated) Part No.
Ly 9G150C Part No. 960240 96631H BUMPER

Robert Brooke & Associates * P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 ¢ Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Toilet Partition Hardware

NEXT DAY DELIVERY AVAILABLE

= ' r HADRIAN
. UPPER DOOR
fﬁ - LQJ y Chrome Plated Hardware o
— s : Part No.
o . P For Use on Metal o
- PINTLE _
O WRAP AROUND TOP HINGE TOP PIN 1/2" Dia. . A SLIDE BOLT
(/)] TOP HINGE Part No. Part No. ' PartNo. = N LOWER DOOR CATeH
(20 Part No. 9HH350 9HH300 9HH400 S5 9HHG00 ' CASING 2-3/4" Bet. Screws
I.u - 9HH525 Part No.
Q » - KEEPER BUMPER 9HH125
o i ? & l 2 i Part No.
< q L ..‘{i_.’p i 9HH800 . 2
pa 4 <8
w L _b - Q ‘ e
Y B = s - Q’
PE— - RS TOGGLE & SCREW ADA LATCH ‘ (& ; —
(7p) WRAP AROUND NYLON CAM For Hinges KNOB LATCH KNOB LATCH COVER
2 BOTTOM HINGE BOTTOM HINGE Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
o Part No. 9HH550 Part No. 9HH500 9HH700 9HH450 9HH110 9HH100 9HH200
= ic Lami KNICKERBOCKER
|: For Use on Plastic Laminate For Usg on M_etal
(2 s =1-11/16" Chrome Plated Hardware or Plastic Laminate
E ' For Use on Metal
} \
- A=1-11/16
— Egrqﬂ ;in KEEPER - ! “I LATCH KNOB
~ 9K1152 TOP HINGE h}_._, . (Concealed)
o 1-1/8" o J ; BOTTOM CAM HOUSING Part No. LATCH COVER
|_ TOP PIN Bet. Screws TOP PIN Part No. 9K0340 9K0250 (Concealed)
e Part No. ' 1/4" Dia. Not Plated Part No.
1/4" Dia. TOP HINGE y
2.7/8" Long 9K1240 I | 2-3/4" Long 9K0255
1-1/8" Bet. Screws Part No.
Part No. 9K241P Part No. 9K0240 oK
BOTTON
i Part No. !
V4 oKCAMP | % i _
[~ 1% \ # /
x - N ADALATCH KNOB
~ DOOR STRIKE & KEEPER
g\\ Part No. 9K0152 (Concealed)
BOTTOM o BOTTOM HINGE Part No. 9K0250A
HOUSING  DOOR LATCH INSIDE MECHANISM—Kit ‘9 1-1/8" Bet. Screws \
Part No. Part No. 9K0253 S For 9KCAMM & 9K0231 4 PINTLE
9K1340 ; Part No. 9K0230 " gnﬂ eN Dia.
g A=1-11/16" ¢ 9&023%
¢ BOTTOM HINGE BOTTOM CAM
i | 1-1/8" Bet. Screws g%mM
_— Sﬁ?zNa% A=1-11/16"

For Use on Metal

KEEPER BUMPER

Sy N

SLIDE BOLT LATCH

METPAR

"(':YAL“(;N Part No. 90C410 Part No. 90C400 (Lé;?c'*ejg(\j’)m & KNOB
Part No. Part No.
9C3002 G apa 90C300 TOP HINGE CASTING
% PINTLE Part No.
5/8" Dia. ggrctsNo% " 9C3513
Part No.
% 9C3006
A=1-7/16"
J w NYLON CAM
Pintle Lf
=1-7/16" Combination »
I Part No. i %
™ 900235 =%
TOP PIN TOP PIN
BOTTOM HINGE (Metal) 3/8" Dia.
1-1/2" Bet. Screws BOTTOM CAM  TOP HINGE 3/8" Dia. 3" Long
Part No. HOUSING 1-1/2" Bet. Screws 3-3/4" Long Part No.
963004 Peért No. Part No. 93503 Part No. 9C3505 9C3504
9C0140

For Use on Plastic Laminate

SLIDE BOLT LATCH " KEEPER BUMPER
2-3/4" For Qutswing
Bet. Screws Part No.
Part No. A 9CP200
9CP100
&(' i KEEPER BUMPER
), i 7 For Inswing
&= Part No.
1 9CP250
NYLON CAM Y
Part No. -,' PINTLE f
9CP375 1/2" Dia.
PartNo. 14

. 9CP350
- B =
=
A=1-13/16" L

BOTTOM HINGE
1-1/2" Bet. Screws
Part No. 9CP300

BOTTOM HINGE
DOOR INSERT
Part No. 9CP325

Y.-

TOP HINGE

DOOR ESCUTCHEON
For 7/8" Thick Doors
Part No. 9CP425

- TOP HINGE

. 1-1/2"

* W&, Bet. Screws

= Part No.
9CP400

A=1-13/16"

TOP PIN
(Metal)

3/8" Dia.
3-1/2" Long
Part No.
9CP450

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Toilet Partition Hardware
MILLS

Chrome Plated Hardware 3
OBSOLETE — REPLACEMENT |=
WILL BE SENT. m
4 _ |
. 7 / < v
: e | >
& /' T0P & BOTTOM HINGE KEEPER SLIDE BOLT/LATCH | BUMPER +/  KEEPER )
S /7 1-3/8" Bet. Screws BUMPER (0Id Style) KEEPER BUMPER -
m D Part No. (Porc.) 1-7/8" Bet. Screws Part No. Part No. —
) 90T100-110 Part No. 5/16" Bars to Door 907120 90T116 :|
90T317 Clearance o
Part No. 90T160 >
KEEPER BUMPER SLIDE BOLT/ COAT HOOK | @, LATCH/KEEPER w
(18 GA) LATCH =i & BUMPER [ a0 ) BUMPERKIT Qo
1-5/8" Bet. Screws New Style 3-3/8" Projection " Part No. 90T390
N Part No. 90T316 (Concealed) 2-3/4" High > >
' Part No. 90T290 Part No. (@)
\ 90T285 o
m
(7))
(V2]
A=1-9/16" A=1-9/16" SANYMETAI. O
. ~ Chrome Plated Hardware )
«% R For Use on Metal ” i o
s_ ' BOTTOM POWER L~ S ' |
e o S éb BEARING = ’/é w0 |
< .- (Concealed) ELA%EL; Plsl\zl;m el (e 4
- For 955862 or 7361,
TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE £ 957770 &7780 SLIDE BOLT/ e BUMPER
1-1/4" Bet. Screws 1-1/4" Bet. Screws bart\ 3/8" Dia, LATCH or Latc For Latch
Part No. Part No. l'§ ot 2-1/2" Long 2-5/8" Bet. Screws 2" Bet. Screws 2" Bet. Screws
957780 957770 ast | PartNo.9s7774  FartNo. 957431 Part No. 952401 Part No. 952400
LATCH KNOB, COVER & PIN KIT
% ' PART NO. 958819
»\__‘_\_\_\___ ] ’
TOP HINGE . §\Q )
CASTING TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE S ~ Keeper Bumper
For Metal Doors OBSOLETE 0BSOLETE Part No.
Part No. Replaced with Replaced with Latch Knob Latch Cover Latch Pin 958801
958044 Part No. 957780 Part No. 957770
pr- :.—.-\;._.. /l‘
I'@? ~ '
y 4 ; y =
POST
TOGGLE & SCREW KEEPER STOP
TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE For 956403 and &Y BUMPER 3-1/2" 1-1/2" =
OBSOLETE_ OBSOLETE_ 956402 Hinges For Inswing Bet. Screws Bet. Screws Bet. Screws =
Replace with Replace with Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. —
Part No. 957361 Part No. 957360 955863 954107 957531 952701 952704 =
m
SEE PAGE 64 - 66 FOR BRACKETS For Use on Plastic Laminate —
0 A=t ~p A=1-72 P . g
W " i p i ’ <
BOTTOM POWER - * &
BEARING e - E
(Concealed) \ o . =
For 957360 S COAT HOOK COAT HOOK =
KEEPER Part No. TOP HINGE BOTTOM HINGE & BUMPER & BUMPER ;
BUMPER 956100 1-1/4" Bet. Screws 1-1/4" Bet. Screws Part No. Part No. =]
.? bart o part No 957810 9568108 -
Part No. = ’ .
0958861 ey 957361 957360 IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE SEND SAMPLE! m
SAMPLE WILL BE RETURNED WITH ORDER.

Robert Brooke & Associates * P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 ¢ Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




TOILET PARTITIONS & ACCESSORIES

NEXT DAY DELIVERY AVAILABLE

) THROW LATCH
Chrome Plated Brass
3-1/2" Bet. Screws
Part No. 957531

Common Toilet Partition Hardware

SLIDE BOLT ASSEMBLY
2-3/4" Bet. Screws
9/16" Bar to Door Clearance

Part No. 9F0302

SLIDE BOLT LATCH
2-3/4" Between Screws
3/8" Bar to Door Clearance

Part No. 90T160

SLIDE BOLT LATCH
2-5/8" Bet. Screws

) Part No. 957431

STAINLESS STEEL

1-7/8" Between Screws
1/8" Bar to Door Clearance
Part No. 9A7055

* See Stainless Steel
section for Keeper/stop

s INSWING LATCH & STRIKE
Stamped Stainless Steel

Can be used for outswing

if door and post are equal.

Part No. 9A0104

 SLIDE BOLT LATCH
3-1/2" Between Screws
5/8" Bar to Door Clearance

Part No. 9G0136

SLIDE BOLT LATCH
Aluminum 3-1/2"
Between Screws

Part No. 9HLSLA

s\ HEAVY DUTY THROW LATCH
WITH KEEPER

Chrome Plated Brass
Part No. 955701

ADA* LATCHES WHEN USED WITH LIFT TYPE KEEPERS
* FASTENERS INCLUDED  » CHROME PLATED ZAMAC UNLESS INDICATED

nla

) stioe govr LaTH
3-1/2" Between Screws
3/8" Door to offset bar clearance

Part No. 9G0137

SLIDE BOLT LATCH
| Aluminum 3-1/2"
Between Screws

Part No. 9A0102

e

-
Gy

e\ INSWING LATCH & KEEPER
('_;\ Stamped Stainless Steel

Part No. 9A0106

LATCH WITH KEEPER
Indicator an Door Pull

Part No. 9A6069

* PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR LOCAL CODE TO
VERIFY ADA REQUIREMENTS.

«f

DOOR PULL
3-1/2" Bet.
Screws

Part No. 9A0540

T

DOOR PULL
2-3/4" Bet.
Centers

Part No. 9A0620

DOOR HANDLES (Chrome Plated)

DOOR PULL
4" Bet. Centers
Satin Finish
Part No. 9A0171

DOOR PULL
3-1/2" Bet.
Centers

Part No. 9HH000

-3

DOOR PULL ;
2-5/8" Bet. 4 b
Centers “-’

Part No. 9A7401

ADA* DOOR PULL

H ADA DOOR PULL
d;\- 3" High x 5-1/8" Long
PART NO. | MATERIAL
e 9A6251 CHROME PLATED BRASS
\ -/ LY 9A0625 CAST STAINLESS STEEL

COAT HOOKS & DOOR STOPS

DOOR STOP
2" High
Part No. 9A0412

COAT HOOK & BUMPER
2-3/4" Projection,
2-1/4" High

Part No. 9HH900

COAT HOOK & BUMPER
3-1/2" Projection
2-3/4" High

Part No. 9G0160

COAT HOOK DOUBLE PRONG
3" Projection,

1-3/4" High

Part No. 9G0161

fr./ . COAT HOOK & BUMPER
e -/ 3" Projection,
2" High
Part No. 957810
(!
|
| COAT HOOK & BUMPER
L\
\\/ 3-1/8" Projection,
2-1/8" High

Part No. 96200B

DOOR STOP — PILASTER MOUNTED
2-1/2" High x 4-1/4" Long

PART NO. | MATERIAL

9A4151 | CHROME PLATED BRASS

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Common Toilet Partition Hardware

SQUARE EDGED WRAP AROUND HINGE SETS
* FASTENERS INCLUDED » CHROME PLATED ZAMAC UNLESS INDICATED

7/8" Thick Doors 1-1/4" Thick Pilasters 1" Thick Doors 1-1/4" Thick Pilasters

- -l
TOP PART ASSEMBLY _ BOTTOM PART ASSEMBLY ; 'ﬂ?j TOP PART ASSEMBLY  BOTTOM PART ASSEMBLY
Part No. 9A3020 = PartNo. 9A3010 = ' Part No. 9A3720 Part No. 9A3710

FULL LENGTH SURFACE MOUNTED HINGES

; o STRENGTHEN YOUR DOOR WITH SPRING TO SELF CLOSE
AL * PROVIDE MORE PRIVACY PARTNO. | DOORSWING |  LENGTH

" 9A70C1 RH-OUT, LH-IN
« CAN BE RAISED 3/8" FOR EMERGENCY ENTRY 247061 | RiouT

-
o
-
|
|
Y
>
)
=
=
o)
<
w
e
>
0
o
m
2
n
o)
e
m
w

e STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL 9A70C4 |  RH-OUT, LH-IN 54"
9A70C5 |  LH-OUT, RH-IN 54°
WITHOUT SPRING
PARTNO. | DOORSWING |  LENGTH
9A70C3 | ALL [ 5772

SURFACE MOUNTED HINGE SETS (UPPER AND LOWER)
(CAN BE RAISED UP 3/8" FOR EMERGENCY ENTRY)

MEDIUM DUTY HEAVY DUTY
e ROUND BARREL DOOR SWING
MATERIAL DOOR SWING PART NO. O
CHROME FOR RIGHT HAND 9A70B1 INSWING
PLATED BRASS |OUTSWING OR LEFT —
HAND INSWING e
FOR LEFT HAND 9A70B2
OUTSWING OR RIGHT
HAND INSWING OUTSWING
STAINLESS | FOR RIGHT HAND 9A7SS1
OUTSWING OR LEFT
HAND INSWING e E
FOR LEFT HAND 9A7SS2
OUTSWING OR RIGHT 5
HAND INSWING =]
=
=
- =
& m
-
&2 =
2
=
SQUARE BARREL ™
MATERIAL |  DOORSWING | PART NO. §
STAINLESS STEEL [FOR RIGHT HAND 9A7051 —
SUPPLIED WITH FASTENERS el S
OUTSWING OR RIGHT
OTHERS SCREWS AVAILABLE. ouTSWING 08

Robert Brooke & Associates * P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 ¢ Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com



Common Toilet Partition Hardware

STRIKE AND KEEPERS FOR SQUARE EDGE POSTS
* FASTENERS INCLUDED  » CHROME PLATED ZAMAC UNLESS INDICATED

TOILET PARTITIONS & ACCESSORIES

NEXT DAY DELIVERY AVAILABLE

[

Part No. 90T116

ANY THICKNESS POST
1-1/2" Bet. Screws

Inswing use:

Keeper - Part No. 952401J
and

Stop - Part No. 952704

Outswing ONLY use:
Part No. 952704

il M <

i ]

L | 4
1,
KEEPER STOP

"‘*‘*“?

KEEPER STOP

Part No. 9A5260

-EQ:E L% . /
A 113 -
|
KEEPER BUMPER EEESER BUMPER +) KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing \ or Outswing For Inswing :
1-1/4" Pilasters v 1-1/4" Pilasters / 1-1/4" Pilasters
" 1-1/2" bet.screws ' 1-1/2" bet.screws
1-1/2" bet.screws
PART NO. | POST SIZE PART NO. POSTHSIZE PART NO. POSTHSIZE
9A5620 " 9A5720 1 ) 9A5820 1 )
9F0304 1-1/4" 9F0303 1-1/4 95410T 1-1/4
KEEPER BUMPER KEEPER BUMPER KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing For Qutswing For Inswing
1-9/16" bet. screws 1-1/2" bet. screws 1-1/2" bet. screws
Flat surface type " Flat surface type Flat surface type

Part No. 9A5985

KEEPER

ANY THICKNESS POST
1-1/2" Bet. Screws

Inswing use:

Keeper - Part No. 952701 3
and

Stop - Part No. 952704

Outswing ONLY use:
Part No. 952704

KEEPER BUMPER
For Qutswing
1-1/4" Post

Part No. 9A5970

KEEPER BUMPER ) KEEPER BUMPER 0O KEEPER BUMPER
Inswing or Outswing / For Outswing For Inswing

for Concealed Latch e Flat Surface Flat Surface
1-1/4" Post o

Part No. 9HH800

Part No. 9A5640

‘, Part No. 9A5990 ]

KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing and Outswing
for Concealed Latch

PART NO. | POST SIZE
9A5730 1"
92560E 1-1/4"

ANY THICKNESS POST
1-7/8" Bet. Screws

Inswing use:

Keeper - Part No. 9A7056
and

Stop - Part No. 9A7057

Outswing ONLY use:

STOP part No. 9A7057

KEEPER BUMPER
Inswing or Outswing
for Concealed Latch
1-1/4" Post

Part No. 96317A

STRIKERS AND KEEPERS FOR ROUND EDGE POSTS
o FASTENERS INCLUDED » CHROME PLATED ZAMAC UNLESS INDICATED

=~/ KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing 1-1/4" Post

Part No. 9G0151

o &

KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing 1-1/4" Post

Part No. 9A5580

KEEPER BUMPER
For Outswing 1-1/4" Post

Part No. 9GO15E

S e
| » jb\
s Iy

—

KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing or Outswing 1-1/4" Post
7/16" w x 3/4" h slot.

Part No. 92060B

KEEPER BUMPER
For Outswing 1-1/4" Post

Part No. 9A5570

Y
e 3
Yo

KEEPER BUMPER
For Inswing or Outswing 1-1/4" Post
1/4" w x 3/4" h slot.

Part No. 90C410

ALSO AVAILABLE
ALUMINUM BRACKETS URINAL SCREEN BRACKETS 3-1/2" LONG

"U" BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 1-3/8" Long

PART NO. | THICKNESS
9A1914 1"

- TWO-EAR BRACKET /\/'

T 1-1/2" high x 2-3/4" Long ’
PART NO. | THICKNESS
oa1754 | 1"

ONE-EAR BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 2-3/4" Long

PART NO. | THICKNESS

i

9A1644 .75"
9A1764 1"
9A1844 1.25"
"U" BRACKET E

3" high x 1-3/8" Long
PART NO. | THICKNESS
9A2304 | 1"

TWO-EAR BRACKET

3" high x 2-3/4" Long
PART NO. | THICKNESS
9A2264 | 1"

ONE-EAR BRACKET
3" high x 2-3/4" Long
PART NO. | THICKNESS
9A2274 i
9A2294 1.25"

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Common Toilet Partition Hardware

PANEL / PILASTER BRACKETS CHROME PLATED

ALCOVE CLIP
1" Panel to

2

i 1-1/4" Pilaster >
bpan No.9A0155 !

ALCOVE CLIP SETS

(2 Per Set) Used to join
Panel to Pilaster edge

to edge. 4 Sets of Two
required per Panel.

Part No. 9A8340

ANGLE BRACKETS
1-3/4" x 1-3/4"
Part No. 9A0160

HEADRAIL BRACKETS

END PLUG END PLUG
For 1-1/2" x 1" For 1-1/2" x 1" Anti-Grip Tubing
Rectangular Tubing Part No. 9A0667

Part No. 9A0666

For 1" x 7/8" Anti-Grip Tubing
Part No. 9A0665

TWO-EAR BRACKET ONE-EAR BRACKET “U” BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long 1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long 1-1/2" high x 1-3/8" Long BRACKET
PANEL/PILASTER PANEL/PILASTER PANEL/PILASTER For 1-3/8" Thick Headrail
PART NO. | THICKNESS PART NO. | THICKNESS PART NO. | THICKNESS Part No. 9A0213
9A0162 75 9A0164 75 9A0189 75 For 1" Thick Headrail
9A0163 875 9A0165 875 9A0190 875 Part No. 9A0215
9A0175 1.0 9A0176 1.0 9A0191 1.0
9A0183 1.25 9A0184 1.25 9A0194 1.25
URINAL SCREEN BRACKETS CHROME PLATED PARTITION BRACE
TWO-EAR BRACKET SCREEN BRACKET PARTITION BRACE - Stainless Steel

1-1/2" high x 3 1/2" Long }. ; L.
PART NO. | THICKNESS ¥ 4 —

A12 i’ ; PART NO. | THICKNESS| LENGTH
onisa0 | 11/4" 9"' | |

Floor Mounted Unit supports 1/2" to
1-1/2" thick panels. Height is
adjustable from 11-1/4" to 18"

Part No. 9A6005

I Call or Write
Y for More Information

S31HOSS3OIV ® SNOILILHVC 1317101

9A1330 ¥ 9AWB25 11/4" 6"
9AWB27 1" 12"
SINGLE-EAR BRACKET
.. 1-1/2" high x 3 1/2" Long SCREEN BRACKET

PART NO. | THICKNESS
f 9A1270 1" :
9A1310 11/4"

‘ FOR ANY THICKNESS SCREEN
L 1-1/2" high x 3-1/2" long
Part No. 9A1320

PILASTER SHOES 3" HIGH sTAINLESS STEEL

Split End
ROUND EDGE PILASTER SHOE Split End
" ) FLOOR SHOE FLOOR SHOE
| One Elr|1d Sﬁllt 'flor Easyl Inﬁtallatlon. ’i\ SQUARE EDGE PILASTER SHOE - For 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" Post - For 1-3/4" x 1-3/4" Post
1aaTx23 4 5,6 s 114 x2', 3", 4", 5" 8", Part No. 9A1763 ] Part No. 9A0304
7",8",10", 12", 18" & 24 8" 10", 12" & 14 ».
Part No. 9A0308 " Part No. 9A0306 .

PILASTER ANGHORING DEVICES

Very Popular .
/I/V * NUMBER | PILASTER PART NO EET”) FOR 1-1/4" &1-1/8" qi]‘ L\Tt) POPULAR FOR 3/4" 3 PILASTER ANCHOR PACK
& TO USE | WIDTH - =5 THICKANDUPTO 6" 2= i L1 AND THICKER AND UP : ;ﬂr,\f’lasﬂc Lanémate
i ] o | 9A07192 h Ii | = WIDE PILASTERS ﬂ '3 T06" WIDE PILASTERS L 5 ecessary Screws,
Pl 4 | | Nuts and Anchors Included
1 l ' 1 3.4,5,6" | 9A07193 T Part No. 9A0309 1N l Part No. 9A1056 | i Part Mo, 9AG10
"1 2 7+" | 9A07194 I I 1

STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS

e TWO-EAR BRACKET ‘F/
f /

f ONE-EAR HINGED BRACKET
> _ 1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long
AP\ .'J PART NO. | THICKNESS

3" high x 2-1/2" Long
PART NO. | THICKNESS

"U" BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 1-1/2" Long

PART NO. | THICKNESS

ONE-EAR BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long

PART NO. | THICKNESS

9A1649 75" y b 9A1629 .75" 9A1899 75" 9A1359 | 1"
9A1659 875" 9A1639 .875" 9A1999 875" 9A1369 1.25"
9A1769 1" 9A1759 1" 9A1919 1"

9A1849 1.25" 9A1839 1.25" 9A1949 1.25"

J18V1IVAY A43AIT3a AVa LX3N

3" HIGH BRACKETS AVAILABLE — URINAL SCREEN BRACKETS 3-1/2" LONG AVAILABLE

Robert Brooke & Associates * P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 ¢ Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




Common Toilet Partition Hardware
STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL

SLIDE LATCH DOOR PULL —\ KEEPER - INSWING k : KEEPER - INSWING
1-7/8" between screws " B 5" between screws S| 1-7/8" between screws : 1-7/8" between screws
1/8" bar to door clearance 4 ‘ Part No. 9A6419 e ——— Use with Part No. 9A7057 Use with Part No. 9A7057
| Works with all stamped stainless steel Part No. 9A6499 Part No. 9A7056
strike and keepers -] C
Part No. 9A7055 1 3
STRIKE DOOR HOOK/STOP /,' STRIKE/KEEPER § STRIKE/KEEPER - OUTSWING
INS_WING ] ’ INSWING INSWING WITH TAB J 1-7/8" between screws
SErlkeﬁKeeper Outswing 5/8_ w!de x 2-3/4 1-7/8" between screws PART NO. | DOOR SIZE
1-7/8" between screws projection PART NO. | DOOR SIZE =
Use with Part No. 9A6499/9A7056 Part No. 9A4009 ' - > ) 9A6379 3/4
Part No. 9A7057 9A6469 |  3/4 9A6459 1"
"U" BRACKET

ONE-EAR BRACKET “‘--x\ TWO-EAR BRACKET
1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long : 1-1/2" high x 2-1/2" Long

= 1-1/2" high x 1-3/8" Long
i PART NO. | THICKNESS e = PART NO. | THICKNESS

PART NO. | THICKNESS

'

TOILET PARTITIONS & ACCESSORIES

e 9A1643 75" ‘. 9A1623 75" - 9A1893 75"
9A1653 875" 9A1633 875" ; 9A1903 875"
9A1763 1" : 9A1753 1" 9A1913 i
9A1843 1.25" 9A1833 1.25"
CAST STAINLESS STEEL %,S"' %
— p— A A
= DOOR PULL —ADA - DOOR PULL | SLIDELATCH
7 3" high x 5-1/4" Long e \ 2-3/4" between screws % 2-3/4" between screws Rl%(\),ﬁ,\ll-l(? OK STOP 88192\,%%')
Part No. 9A0625 Part No. 9A6203 Part No. 9A5023
k. . “‘;TL Mount on door Part No. 9A4123
= - Part No. 9A4003
m SURFACE KEEPER STRIKE/KEEPER - INSWING STRIKE/KEEPER - OUTSWING SURFACE STRIKE
J l . | INSWING ~ 1-1/2" between screws + 1-1/2" between screws =, INSWING/OUTSWING
| 1-1/2" between screws b 1-1/2" between screws
bt o, OAR 14 PART NO. | THICKNESS PART NO. | THICKNESS bt o SAR 17
f oAS623 | 1" T 7< 0 T
P 9A5113 11/4" 9A5213 11/4" ~
ALUMINUM STAMPED STAINLESS STEEL
ALUMINUM "U" BRACKET 1-3/8" Long STAINLESS STEEL "U" BRACKET 1-3/8" Long
1" PANEL/SCREEN 1" PANEL/SCREEN
HEIGHT | PART NO. HEIGHT | PART NO.
54" 9A2794 54" 9A2799
57" 9A091C y 57" 9A2369
ALUMINUM ONE-EAR BRACKET 2-3/4" Long STAINLESS STEEL ONE-EAR BRACKET 2-3/4" Long
1" PANEL/SCREEN 1-1/4" PILASTER/SCREEN 1" PANEL/SCREEN 1-1/4" PILASTER/SCREEN
HEIGHT | PART NO. HEIGHT | PART NO. HEIGHT | PART NO. HEIGHT | PART NO.
54" 9A2878 57" | o9a0184C h 54" 9A2879 57" | 9A2359
57" 9A2339

9A0176C 57"

ALIMINUM TWO-EAR BRACKET 2-1/2" Long
1" PANEL/SCREEN

STAINLESS STEEL TWO-EAR BRACKET 2-1/2" Long
1" PANEL/SCREEN

HEIGHT | PART NO. HEIGHT | PART NO.
41" 9A2888 41" 9A2609
54" 9A2868 54" 9A2869
57" 9A0175C 57" 9A2349

ALUMINUM "L" BRACKET 2-3/4" Long

NEXT DAY DELIVERY AVAILABLE

ANY PARTITION
HEIGHT | PART NO.
57" | oa2684

Robert Brooke & Associates ® P.O.Box 2010 * Phone: 800-642-2403 * Fax: 800-642-2406 » www.robertbrooke.com




